
Site Owner: Rembe Design 

 Contact: Jay Rembe 

505 243-0188 

rembe@rembedesign.com 

Site Operators: Guzman Construction Solutions 

 Contact: Eddie Gonzales, Project Manager 

 505 975-8149 

 eddie@guzmancs.com 

Stormwater Team: 814 Solutions 

 Contact: Gaylen Barnett (SWPPP preparer/inspector) 

 505 382-4828 

 gaylen@814solutions.com 

 2nd Contact: Eric Maez (Inspector) 

 505 401-7843 

 eric@814solutions.com 

 3rd Contact: Hannah Miller (Inspector 

 505 426-7715 

 Hannah@814solutions.com 

 4th Contact: Zak Burton (Inspector) 

 505 353-1611 

 zak@814solutions.com 

BMP Installation: 814 Solutions 

 Contact: Sergio Lozoya 

 505 250-3734 

 sergio@814solutions.com 

Daily sediment removal from public streets (when needed): 

 TBD a representative from Guzman or Rembe 

Project Information: 

 Acres: 1.5 
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 Expected area to be disturbed: Approximately 13 acres 

 Expected activities (including but not limited to):  

• Clearing and grubbing 

• Excavation 

• Grading 

• Building 

• Utility installation 

• Landscaping  

• Gravel or seeding stabilization of ponds. Note that if hydroseed is applied SWPPP 

inspections shall/must continue until 70% of native vegetative cover is achieved.  

BMP information: 

 The project will have silt fence surrounding the perimeter of the project to mitigate dust and 

water runoff. Ponds will be the first item of construction and are designed to capture stormwater 

runoff. A stabilized construction entrance shall be utilized, cleaned, and maintained throughout the 

project. The project shall be monitored daily to ensure BMPs are functional. If sediment trackout is 

observed, street sweeping shall be implemented. No significant slopes/drop-offs exist. 


